



Request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. How much file data do you hold in your data centre?

- a. 1-50TB
- b. 51-100TB
- c. 100-150TB
- d. >150TB

Response d. >150TB

2. How much file data do you hold in off-premise storage (DHL, Iron Mountain, Cloud)

- a. 1-50TB
- b. 51-100TB
- c. 100-150TB
- d. >150TB

Response N/A as the organisation does not make use of off-premise storage

**3. How much of your IT budget was spent storing data in the last 3 years?
– in £**

- a. Cost in GBP

Response £578K

4. Does data growth in your Trust/Organisation need addressing?

- a. Y/N

Response N

5. When is your current on premise data storage solution due for refresh?

- a. Date

Response Feb 2024

6. What is your typical data storage refresh cycle

- a. 3 Years
- b. 5 Years
- c. Longer

Response b. 5 Years

7. Which Vendor do you use to store on premise data

- a. Vendor name/s

Response Dell EMC

8. Is Data Privacy a concern to your organisation?

- a. Yes
- b. No

Response a. Yes

9. Is Data Sovereignty a concern to your organisation?

- a. Yes
- b. No

Response a. Yes